Tab settir	ngs ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1010000		V		7 V
	the Honorable Commissioner o	1013606	000		inal documents or	r copy thereof.
Terry	of conveying party(ies): Steven Bagwell			and address o : De Ster (f receiving party Corporation	(ies) OL
	hn Squire hame(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? □ Yes , No	Intern	al Address:	Suite 2000	^{c511 U}
3. Nature	e of conveyance:					
🛛 Ass	signment	Merger	Street	Address:) Peachtree S	Street
	curity Agreement	Change of Name	City:_	Atlanta	State: GA	ZIP: _30
	May 2, 2000		Additio	nal name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)	9/5/2	570
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	• •	9/562	520
		Additional numbers at	Itached? D Ye	S 💀 No	9/563	
5. Name concer	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell	n correspondence	ttached? D Ye 6. Totai	No Number of applic	cations and paten	its involved:
5. Name concer Name:	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell	n correspondence iled:	ttached? □ Ye 6. Total 7. Total	No Number of applic		its involved:
5. Name concer Name: Interna	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell	n correspondence iled:	ttached? □ Ye 6. Total 7. Total ⊠ Er	P number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and paten	its involved: 1
5. Name concer Name: Interna Su	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell I Address: Kennedy, Davis	n correspondence iled: 5 & Hodge LLP	ttached? □ Ye 6. Total 7. Total ☑ Er □ Au 8. Depo	D number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be a sit account num	cations and paten	its involved: 1
5. Name concer Name: Interna Su Street	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell I Address: <u>Kennedy</u> , Davis ite 900	n correspondence iled: <u>s & Hodge LLP</u> Parkway	ttached? □ Yes 6. Total 7. Total ☑ Er □ Au 8. Depos 11.	P No number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be a sit account num -0553 (defic	cations and paten 41)\$ <u>40</u> . charged to depos	tts involved: 1 00 sit account
5. Name concer Name: Interna Su Street	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell Al Address: Kennedy, Davis ite 900 Address: Five Concourse AtlantaState:	a correspondence iled: <u>s & Hodge LLP</u> Parkway <u>A</u> ZIP:30328	ttached? □ Yes 6. Total 7. Total ☑ Er □ Au 8. Depos 11.	P No number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be sit account num -0553 (defic duplicate copy of t	cations and paten 41)\$40. charged to deposition ber: ciencies only	tts involved: 1 00 sit account
5. Name concer Name: Interna Su Street City:	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell I Address: Kennedy, Davis ite 900 Address: Five Concourse	a correspondence iled: <u>B & Hodge LLP</u> Parkway <u>A</u> ZIP:30328 DO NOT US	tached? □ Ye 6. Totai 7. Totai 2 Er □ Au 8. Depo: 11. (Attach 3E THIS SPACE	Pa No number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be a sit account num -0553 (defic duplicate copy of t	charged to depositions and paten (41)\$40. charged to deposition (ber: ciencies only this page if paying by	tts involved: 1 00 sit account y) y deposit account)
5. Name concer Name: Interna Su Street City: 2000 JCDATE 581 9. Statem To the the orig	and address of party to whom ning document should be ma Michael J. Powell Address: Kennedy, Davis ite 900 Address: Five Concourse Atlanta State: GZ S 0000074 09563520 ment and signature.	a correspondence iled: <u>B & Hodge LLP</u> Parkway <u>A</u> ZIP:30328 DO NOT US	tached? □ Ye 6. Totai 7. Totai 2 Er □ Au 8. Depo: 11. (Attach 3E THIS SPACE	Pa No number of applic fee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be a sit account num -0553 (defic duplicate copy of t	charged to depositions and paten (41)\$40. charged to deposition (ber: ciencies only this page if paying by	tts involved: 1 00 sit account y) y deposit account)

REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Terry Steven Bagwell of 168 East Moores Crossing, Thomaston, Georgia 30286 and W. John Squire of 3415 Roswell Road, N.E., Apt. 4, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CONTAINER HAVING SINGLE-CYCLE HINGE AND USE THEREOF", executed by us on the 2^{MO} day of May, 2000, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, De Ster Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, 260 Peachtree Street, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1239 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Terry Steven Bagwell and W. John Squire, assign and transfer unto De Ster Corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to De Ster Corporation as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of De Ster Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0137

For the same consideration, We do sell, assign, and transfer to De Ster Corporation all of our right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of De Ster Corporation or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid De Ster Corporation its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date/

Our File: 5D01 1-040

Steven Bagwell

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0138

-2-

RECORDED: 05/03/2000